

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No. 27 of 2023

Pradip Kumar Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

17/01/2023	Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Avinash K. Mishra, G. A. accepts notice for respondent No.1/State. Mr. Kishore Narayan, counsel for Caviator. Mr. Kishore Narayan, learned counsel for Caviator prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply. Learned State counsel is also directed to seek instruction with regard to filing of reply in the matter. List this case after one weeks. In the meanwhile, purely as an interim measure, it is directed that the effect and operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge