

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP227 No.27 of 2023

Pradip Kumar Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and another

02.02.2023	Shri Mateen Siddiqui, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Avinash K. Mishra, G. A. for the State. Shri Pritam Singh, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No. 2, an application for replacement of party in cause title. On due consideration and for the reason assigned in the application (I. A. No.2) is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted one week's time to carry out necessary amendment. Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays and granted four weeks time to file reply to the petition. List this case immediately after four weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Nadim	