

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 27 of 2023****PRADIP KUMAR SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/10/2025	Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Neelima Singh Thakur, P. L. for the State/ R-1. Mr. Amarnath Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent No.2. Looking to the name of respondent No.2, list this case before another Bench. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	