



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 27 of 2023

PRADIP KUMAR SAHU **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

11/11/2025	Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. U.K.S. Chandel, Dy. A.G. for the State. Mr. Kishore Narayan, Counsel for the Caviator. Heard. Learned State counsel prays for time to file reply. As last opportunity, 10 days time is granted to file reply. List the case thereafter. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Jyoti	