



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WP227 No. 27 of 2023

PRADIP KUMAR SAHU *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

19/03/2026	Mr. Prafull N. Bharat, learned Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedant Sadangi, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Anand Gupta, learned Dy.G.A. for the State/respondent. Mr. Kishore Narayan, learned counsel for the caveator. I.A. No.3/2026, application for amendment in the writ petition Learned Senior Advocate submits that he has filed the above application for amendment by raising some ground. Learned counsel for the respondents have no objection to the said application.
--------------------------	--

Amardeep	On due consideration, the same is allowed. Necessary amendment be incorporated within a period of ten days. List the case on 08/04/2026. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
----------	--